topics and/or agenda, and training materials provided to the trainees.27

28

MONETARY RELIEF

6. Costs. On or before the filing of this Judgment, Defendants, jointly and

3 severally, shall pay to Plaintiff, as and for costs of investigation, the sum of Sixty-Four

Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars ($64,462), by check made payable to the Napa

1

2

4

5 County Treasurer. Said costs shall be distributed to the below listed entities as follows:
CDFW $61,462

Napa County District Attorney's Office $ 3,000

7. Compensatory Mitigation. To compensate for the temporary and permanent

[...]

permitting the Huichica Creek Restoration Project in Napa County in

accordance with a written funding agreement between the RCD and

Defendants subject to CDFW's approval, which shall not be

unreasonably withheld.

Provide funding in the amount ofOne Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars

($150,000) to the RCD to be used by the RCD to offset the cost of

planning, permitting, or implementing either the Huichica Creek

Restoration Project or the Suscol Creek Restoration Project in Napa

County at the RCD's discretion. Payment shall be in accordance with a